
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-1358

Status:Type: Consent Staff Report Passed

File created: In control:2/24/2020 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:3/3/2020

Title: First Amendment to the Agreement between Indian River County and Lost Tree Preserve, LLC

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreement, Amendment, Lost Tree Preserve

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. First Amendment to the Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved staff's recommendationBoard of County Commissioners3/3/2020 1

First Amendment to the Agreement between Indian River County and Lost Tree Preserve, LLC
Staff recommends approval of the First Amendment to the Agreement between Indian River County, FL and
Lost Tree Preserve, LLC for Lost Tree Preserve Planned Development reimbursing the developer as outlined in
Exhibit D, and authorize the Chairman to execute the First Amendment on their behalf for $135,980.08

Indian River County Florida Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

